

## Town of Southwick Select Board

Se

454 COLLEGE HIGHWAY, SOUTHWICK, MA 01077

Telephone (413) 569-5995 Fax (413) 569-5001

Town Website: www.southwickma.org E Mail Address: rsolek@southwickma.net

Russell S. Fox, Chairman Doug Moglin, Vice-Chairman Jason Perron, Clerk Karl J. Stinehart, Chief Administrative Officer Robin Solek, Administrative Assistant

## TOWN OF SOUTHWICK

Notice of Public Hearing
Select Board
Tax Classification FY23

The Select Board will hold a public hearing on Monday, November 7, 2022 at 6:05 p.m. in the Select Board Conference Room at Town Hall to decide whether or not all classes of property should be taxed at the same rate for FY 23. Interested taxpayers may send written information on their views <a href="mailto:rsolek@southwickma.net">rsolek@southwickma.net</a> or mail to Select Board Office, 454 College Highway, Southwick, MA 01077. See Select Board web page for zoom details for the November 7, 2022 Select Board Meeting agenda.

Russell S. Fox, Chairman Doug Moglin, Vice-Chairman Jason Perron, Clerk SELECT BOARD

Tax Class for FY23